

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

الم مر

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

Chapter 171.

Resolve in favor of Susan E. Dumphe, widow of Charles Dumphe, late of Company, G. Sixth Regiment of Infantry, Maine Volunteers, Civil War.

Resolved, that a pension be allowed Susan E. Dumphe, of Susan E. Yarmouth, widow of Charles Dumphe, late of company G, Dumphe. sixth regiment of infantry, Maine volunteers, civil war, of six dollars per month, from the first day of April, nineteen hundred and eleven.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Chapter 172.

Resolve in favor of J. M. Lyons, the Clerk of the Committee on Labor.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum $_{J.~M.~Lyons.}$ of fifty dollars to be paid J. M. Lyons for services as clerk and stenographer to the committee on labor.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Chapter 173.

Resolve in favor of the Clerk to the Committee on Agriculture.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum John W. Anof fifty dollars to John W. Anderson for services as clerk to derson, in favor of. the committee on agriculture for the seventy-fifth legislature.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Chapter 174.

Resolve in favor of repairing Mattawamkeag Bridge.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Mattawamof six hundred and fifty dollars to be expended in repairing for repairing Mattawamkeag bridge, so-called, situated in Mattawamkeag, Maine, said appropriation to be expended by an agent to be appointed by the county commissioners of Penobscot county.

Approved March 30, 1911.

keag Bridge, of.

Спар. 171

Pension for